

July 24, 2025

Company: Casio Computer Co., Ltd.

Representative: TAKANO Shin

Representative Director, President, and CEO

Stock code: 6952 (TSE Prime)

## Casio Announces Completion of Payment for Disposal of Treasury Shares as Restricted Stock Compensation

Casio Computer Co., Ltd. announced that it completed today the payment procedure for the disposal of treasury shares as restricted stock compensation, which was resolved by its Board of Directors at a meeting held on June 27, 2025, as follows. For more details, please refer to "Casio Announces Disposal of Treasury Shares as Restricted Stock Compensation," dated June 27, 2025.

Outline of the Disposal of Treasury Shares

(1)	Disposal date	July 24, 2025
(2)	Class and number of shares disposed	Common stock of the Company: 58,722 shares
(3)	Disposal price	1,093 yen per share
(4)	Total value of shares disposed	64,183,146 yen
(5)	Allottees	Directors of the Company* 3 allottees: 30,556 shares Executive officers of the Company 11 allottees: 28,166 shares *Excluding Audit & Supervisory Committee members and outside directors.